

Form PTO-1594

10-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10186	58763 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the successor by merger to First Interstate Bank of Nevada, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Harveys Casino Resorts Internal Address: C/O Harrah's Entertainment, Tnc. Street Address: 1023 Cherry Road City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38117 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tay Yes A No	General Partnership 00.T - 1 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	KK Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement	Other
XX Other <u>Release of Security In-</u> Execution Date: <u>terest July 23, 2001</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yex No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,878,054 2,026,250 1,943,187 2,038,045 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: To be seen a seen as a seen a	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jane Tyler Internal Address: Harrah's Entertainment Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1023 Cherry Road 40.00 City: Memphis State: TN Zip:38117	8. Deposit account number: 5 0 1 4 3 6 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jane E. Tyler Name of Person Signing Phone: 901-762-875 5 tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is executed as of the 232 day of 501y , 2001, by WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, the successor by merger to FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF NEVADA, N.A., as Agent Bank, hereinafter referred to, in such capacity, as "Agent Bank".

RECITALS:

WHEREAS:

- HARVEYS CASINO RESORTS, a Nevada corporation ("HCR") and Agent Bank executed on or about August 14, 1995, a Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Agent Bank, which was recorded with: (i) the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1995 on Reel 1383 at Frame 0326; and (ii) the U.S. Copyright Office on August 18, 1995 in Volume 3141 at Pages 42 through 62, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement executed under date of January 27, 1999 by HCR, HARVEYS C.C. MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HARVEYS IOWA MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HARVEYS TAHOE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, and HCR SERVICES COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, which was recorded with: (i) the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 1999 on Reel 1851 at Frame 0935; and (ii) the U.S. Copyright Office on February 3, 1999 in Volume 3428 at Pages 627 through 628, and as further amended by that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement executed under date of October 5, 1999 by HCR, HARVEYS C.C. MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HARVEYS IOWA MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HARVEYS TAHOE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HCR SERVICES COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation, HBR REALTY COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation and HARVEYS BR MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation (all of which are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Debtors") which was recorded with: (i) the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 1999 on Reel 1986 at Frame 0291; and (ii) the U.S. Copyright Office on November 2, 1999 in Volume 3443 at Page 683 (collectively, the "Security Agreement").
- B. In consideration of the full satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement, Agent Bank desires to release all of its right, title and interest in and to the collateral and rights of Debtors which were encumbered by the Security Agreement.

S:\MMF\wfb\hcr\tsa rel.doc 070601

LAW OFFICES OF
HENDERSON & MORGAN, LLC
164 HUBBARD WAY
SUITE B
RENO, NEVADA 89502

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0058

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable considerations, Agent Bank does hereby certify and agree as follows:

- That it is the owner and holder of the indebtedness mentioned in and secured by the Security Agreement.
- 2. That the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement has been fully satisfied and the Security Agreement shall be and is hereby fully cancelled and all collateral and other rights thereby encumbered and assigned are hereby fully released and discharged therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing instrument as of the day and year first above written.

AGENT BANK:

WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, as Agent Bank

Sue Fuller, Vice President

STATE OF NEVADA) ss COUNTY OF WASHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>July 23</u>, 2001, by SUE FULLER as Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association.

Notary Public

House

MELISSA M. HEDENSCHAU Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 93-5205-2 - Expires June 10, 2005

S:\MMF\wfb\hcr\tsa rel.doc 070601

2

LAW OFFICES OF
HENDERSON & MORGAN, LLC
164 HUBBARD WAY
SUITE B
RENO, NEVADA 89502

RECORDED: 10/01/2001